

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID OPENING BID OPENING: 10/15/20 AT 2:00 PM				2020 ROAD PROGRAM SPRUCE ST., LILAC LN. & WALTER AVE DELANCO TOWNSHIP 39005 20A					
				PAVING PLUS LLC		AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.		R.E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				P.O. Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08340 P:(856) 404-9166		116 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, New Jersey 08059 P:(856) 456-2899 F:(856) 456-6749		PO Box 430 426 Swedesboro Rd. Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P:(856) 769-8244 F:(856) 769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid									
1	Milling, 4.5" Thick	3,917	SY	\$2.52	\$9,870.84	\$7.90	\$30,944.30		
2	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00		
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	705	Tons	\$113.00	\$79,665.00	\$92.00	\$64,860.00		
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	353	Tons	\$116.00	\$40,948.00	\$100.00	\$35,300.00		
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	298	LF	\$37.00	\$11,026.00	\$35.00	\$10,430.00		
6	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00		
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$88.00	\$7,920.00	\$96.00	\$8,640.00		
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	32	SY	\$93.00	\$2,976.00	\$108.00	\$3,456.00		
9	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	71	LF	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$6.25	\$443.75		
10	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	5	UN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00		
11	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00		
12	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	2	UN	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		
13	Install Treeplate	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		
14	Relocate Existing Stop Sign	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
15	Install Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Remove Tree, 0"-30" (If and Where Directed)	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
17	Remove Stump & Roots	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		
18	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.95	\$1,597.50		
19	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	25	SY	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$88.45	\$2,211.25		
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
1a	Milling, 4.5" Thick	3,803	SY	\$2.52	\$9,583.56	\$7.90	\$30,043.70		
2a	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00		
3a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	700	Tons	\$113.00	\$79,100.00	\$92.00	\$64,400.00		
4a	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	400	Tons	\$116.00	\$46,400.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00		
5a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	82	LF	\$37.00	\$3,034.00	\$35.00	\$2,870.00		
6a	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	32	SF	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00		
7a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	16	SY	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	\$96.00	\$1,536.00		
8a	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9a	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	45	LF	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$6.22	\$279.90		
10a	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.73	\$1,442.92		
11a	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00		
12a	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	2	UN	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
13a	Install Treeplate	22	LF	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00		
14a	Relocate Existing Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15a	Install Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16a	Remove Tree, 0"-30" (If and Where Directed)	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
17a	Remove Stump & Roots	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20a	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21a	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$314,682.40		\$337,355.32		NO BID	
Alternate Bid No. 1									
1b	Milling, 4.5" Thick	1,117	SY	\$4.52	\$5,048.84	\$7.90	\$8,824.30		
2b	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$11.00	\$550.00		
3b	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	201	Tons	\$113.00	\$22,713.00	\$92.00	\$18,492.00		
4b	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	101	Tons	\$116.00	\$11,716.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00		
5b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	201	LF	\$37.00	\$7,437.00	\$35.00	\$7,035.00		
6b	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00		
7b	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	113	SY	\$88.00	\$9,944.00	\$96.00	\$10,848.00		
8b	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	22	SY	\$93.00	\$2,046.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00		
9b	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	41	LF	\$5.00	\$205.00	6.22	\$255.02		
10b	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	5	UN	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.73	\$1,803.65		
11b	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00		
12b	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	1	UN	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,860.98	\$2,860.98		
13b	Install Treeplate	28	LF	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$93.29	\$2,612.12		
14b	Relocate Existing Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15b	Install Stop Sign	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$310.98	\$310.98		
16b	Remove Tree, 0"-30" (If & Where Directed)	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17b	Remove Stump & Roots	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19b	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20b	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21b	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$67,489.84		\$73,092.05		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1				\$382,172.24		\$410,447.37		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS BID OPENING BID OPENING: 10/15/20 AT 2:00 PM				2020 ROAD PROGRAM SPRUCE ST., LILAC LN. & WALTER AVE DELANCO TOWNSHIP 39005 20A					
				RTW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CONSTRUCT CONNECT			
				16 Old Red Lion Pike Southampton, NJ 08088 P:(609) 859-4138 F:(609) 859-0087		30 Technology Parkway Suite #100 Norcross, GA 30092 P:(800) 346-2059			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid									
1	Milling, 4.5" Thick	3,917	SY						
2	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	100	SY						
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	705	Tons						
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	353	Tons						
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	298	LF						
6	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF						
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY						
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	32	SY						
9	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	71	LF						
10	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	5	UN						
11	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch (If & Where Directed)	200	SY						
12	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	2	UN						
13	Install Treeplate	30	LF						
14	Relocate Existing Stop Sign	1	UN						
15	Install Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Remove Tree, 0"-30" (If and Where Directed)	1	UN						
17	Remove Stump & Roots	1	UN						
18	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	50	LF						
19	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	25	SY						
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
1a	Milling, 4.5" Thick	3,803	SY						
2a	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	200	SY						
3a	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	700	Tons						
4a	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	400	Tons						
5a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	82	LF						
6a	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	32	SF						
7a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	16	SY						
8a	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9a	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	45	LF						
10a	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN						
11a	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch (If & Where Directed)	200	SY						
12a	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	2	UN						
13a	Install Treeplate	22	LF						
14a	Relocate Existing Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15a	Install Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16a	Remove Tree, 0"-30" (If and Where Directed)	1	UN						
17a	Remove Stump & Roots	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18a	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19a	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20a	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21a	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				NO BID		NO BID			
Alternate Bid No. 1									
1b	Milling, 4.5" Thick	1,117	SY						
2b	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50	SY						
3b	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course 3" Thick	201	Tons						
4b	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course 1.5" Thick	101	Tons						
5b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18"	201	LF						
6b	Install ADA Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF						
7b	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	113	SY						
8b	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	22	SY						
9b	Thermoplastic Stop Bars	41	LF						
10b	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	5	UN						
11b	Topsoil 4" Thick, Fertilizer, Seed & Mulch (If & Where Directed)	200	SY						
12b	Install Eco Head, Bicycle Safe Grate, and Casting	1	UN						
13b	Install Treeplate	28	LF						
14b	Relocate Existing Stop Sign	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15b	Install Stop Sign	1	UN						
16b	Remove Tree, 0"-30" (If & Where Directed)	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17b	Remove Stump & Roots	0	UN	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18b	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb 6" x 8" x 18" (If & Where Directed)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19b	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	0	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20b	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21b	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				NO BID		NO BID			
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1				NO BID		NO BID			